



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

Creating a Healthier World, One Person at a Time

Our goal is to help you and your family attain the best level of health at the most reasonable cost possible. We are world leaders in the field of safe, natural and effective treatment based on the integration of many different modalities into a single rational system.

One of the most challenging things facing most people who decide to look beyond the drug-based medical system is where to start and what to do. The natural health field is confusing and there is no overarching system of principles to provide guidance as to when to use what in which situation.

Heilkunst provides a systematic set of principles for the application of remedies that has proven to make treatment of almost any condition much less complicated, less costly and more effective.

You can contact the Clinic reception at reception@homeopathy.com or call 613-692-6950 for more information.

General Information

Health Guide: We provide a general guide to health called *Journey to Health* that details various measures you can take to ensure greater health, based on natural principles and the latest research. It is provided in electronic form. You will receive this after your initial consultation.

Appointments: Regularly scheduled appointments are usually 4-6 weeks apart, but may be more frequent in some cases where closer monitoring is needed.

On-Call Services: We provide a practitioner to respond to questions and issues regarding treatment between your regular appointments with your own practitioner.

Remedies: All energetic medicines recommended by your practitioner as part of your consultation are included in the fees paid for the consultation. Remedy replacements, as needed, can be done for a basic dispensing fee. Any remedies needed as part of the On-Call service are included in the general fee for this service.



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

Health Products: As a convenience, we stock a selection of the better natural health products that can be used in conjunction with your remedies to support your greater health. The cost for these is *additional* to your consultation fee. We try to recommend the minimum amount of product for the maximum benefit and least cost. These can also be purchased at local health food stores or on the Internet if you wish.

Animals: Animals suffering from almost any condition respond very well to the use of energy medicine and proper regimen. If you are interested we can put you in touch with a graduate of the animal program.

Dental health: Your practitioner can help you with techniques for optimum dental health and often enable you to avoid dental surgery.

Heilkunst Treatment

Initial Consultation - What To Expect

1. Completion of various questionnaires prior to the consultation for review by the practitioner.
2. Initial consultation with your practitioner by phone or in person 30 minutes as needed.
3. Provision of the medicines recommended at that time.
4. Provision of a dietary sheet with food and drink recommendations for your type.

Follow-Up Consultation - What To Expect

1. Review of changes and reactions since the previous consultation.
2. Assessment of any additional medicines needed or other natural health remedies.
3. Provision of additional medicines needed.



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

Supportive Measures

You or your practitioner may wish to use some additional assessment and treatment approaches that can increase the effectiveness of your general Heilkunst treatment.

CoRe Assessment

The CoRe assessment is a bioresonance assessment of the energetic body that provides additional information as to stresses and blockages to health at that level, including energetic patterns of toxins, chemicals, emotional states, inherited patterns, plus various additional energetic/homeopathic medicines needed.

The reading is done via computer at a distance (no need to be present or on the phone). Your practitioner then reviews the assessment and the results are discussed with you. *One fee is set for the CoRe reading and another for the assessment by and consultation with your practitioner.* Additional medicines may be recommended and are included in the fee.

Dynamic Blood Analysis

Dynamic Blood Analysis can offer additional insights into your treatment. If you are interested in this please contact Reception for further details and referral.

Fee Schedule

The fees are largely based on the time needed by your practitioner to review information, to consult with you, and to prepare the medicines needed. Fees for more than one person at a time reflect the savings in time needed by the practitioner and these are passed on as much as possible to the client.

Mailing charges are extra, as these vary considerably with each case.

Cancellation Policy

Clients who fail to keep an appointment or who cancel less than 24 hours in advance of a consultation will be billed unless we are able to fill it in the meantime.



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

General Fees

All fees in Canadian dollars

Rudi Verspoor

Initial Heilkunst Consultation (Adult)	\$310
Initial Heilkunst Consultation (Child under 12)	\$250
Follow-up Consultation, one person (30 minutes)	\$180
Follow-up Consultation, one person (15 minutes)	\$110
E-mail Consultation	\$90
Additional Person within the same consultation	\$55/person

CoCo Verspoor

Initial Heilkunst Consultation (Adult)	\$265
Initial Heilkunst Consultation (Child under 12)	\$200
Follow-up Consultation, one person (30 minutes)	\$115
E-mail Consultation	\$90
Additional Person within the same consultation (add 15-minutes)	\$55/person

Comprehensive CoRe Analysis	\$155
Specific CoRe Analysis	\$110

On-Call Practitioner Consultation (First 15-minutes)	\$50
On-Call Practitioner Consultation (Each Additional 15-minutes)	\$25
Remedy Refill Consultation	\$10

replacement insurance forms	\$10/copy
annual summary of accounts	\$10
letters to outside organizations	\$10
Completion of forms	\$10
Photocopies of files (does not include electronic copies of files)	\$10 + \$0.20/page

***EFFECTIVE 01FEB2017 *** Due to the significant exchange rate variations all patients outside Canada will be charged a 10% surcharge on all posted rates



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

Family Rates:

We try to accommodate families as much as possible, with savings in time being passed on to the client. Due to the times that each practitioner schedules for their appointments the discount will be applied differently depending on who your practitioner is. Please ensure that you are looking at the correct information for your practitioner. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the clinic.

RUDI VERSPOOR

Initial consultations: The first person to book an initial in any household will be billed the regular fee for an initial consultation. For each subsequent patient *in the same household* that books an initial appointment a discount of 30% will be applied to their fee based on an additional 15-minute appointment (any time beyond this will subject to the regular fees).

Example A: Person A books an initial appointment for two people. The first patient is billed the standard 30-minute initial fee. The second is booked as an additional 15-minute appointment and a discount of 30% applied to the standard fee.

Example B: Person B had booked an initial consultation and then later decides to book an initial consultation for another person. In this case, where the consultation can be done in a 15-minute timeframe (as is usually the case where the treatment process is familiar), the consultation would benefit from a 30% discount of the regular fee for an initial consultation.

Follow-up appointments: One person from the family will be billed at the standard rate for the time booked and then each additional person seen within the time slot booked is billed at \$55.

There are of course exceptions and limits to every rule and if need be this can be discussed with your practitioner and/or reception



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

COCO VERSPOOR

Initial consultations: The first person to book an initial in any household will be billed the regular fee for an initial consultation. For each subsequent patient *in the same household* that books an initial appointment a discount of 30% will be applied to their fee based on an additional 30-minute appointment (any time beyond this will subject to the regular fees).

Example A: Person A books an initial appointment for two people. The first patient is billed the standard 60-minute initial fee. The second is booked as an additional 30-minute appointment and a discount of 30% applied to the standard fee.

Example B: Person B had booked an initial consultation and then later decides to book an initial consultation for another person. In this case, where the consultation can be done in a 30-minute timeframe (as is usually the case where the treatment process is familiar), the consultation would benefit from a 30% discount of the regular fee for an initial consultation.

Follow-up appointments: One person from the family will be billed at the standard rate for the time booked and then each additional person seen within the time slot booked is billed at \$47.50.

There are of course exceptions and limits to every rule and if need be this can be discussed with your practitioner and/or reception.



Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst

Thank You Program:

The program has three components.

First, new patients (including new, immediate family members of existing patients) will be offered a 10% credit based on the cost of their initial consultation, redeemable towards their first follow-up.

Second, on all appointments after the initial appointment loyalty dollars will be awarded to consult fees (products (books, chlorophyll, ointments etc) and postage are excluded) in the amount of \$1 for every \$25 spent. This can be applied towards future consults.

Credits are awarded only for fees paid, not for fees invoiced. Credits accumulated cannot exceed \$100.00 for any single billing account. Credits on accounts that are inactive for more than six months will expire. Credits are not transferrable to other clinics or practitioners. Insurance receipts will not be issued for consults paid for with thank you credits.

Updates will be sent quarterly with accumulated thank you credits.

The third and final component of our Thank You program is the inclusion in any patient webcasts that the Hahnemann Clinic for Heilkunst will host, and access to a presentation on regimen (currently under development). The regimen presentation will be released to active patients as soon as it is ready.

Hahnemann Center for Heilkunst Trust

The Hahnemann Center for Heilkunst Trust is a federally-registered charity established for the preservation, generation and dissemination of knowledge about and access to the principles of Heilkunst. The Trust provides financial aid to students and patients who qualify and may need limited assistance to pursue their treatment and/or studies. More information on the Trust and how to donate can be found at <http://www.heilkunst.com/trust.html>.

effective April 10, 2017